21 Risk 1: Chinese Invasion of Taiwan  How Geopolitical Risk Affects Each Scenario

In a scenario where the invasion materializes, we foresee permanent capital loss

Risk Description

*Exit P/E NTM Multiple -2028

Sources: RKT Capital Analysis

Taiwanȗs critical infrastructure , including water and power supply , would likely be

destroyed or disabled in the early days of the conflict

1.

2.

3.

Impact on Business Model

China launches a large-scale military operation to retake Taiwan via: (1°) Naval Blockade,

(2°) Missile Strikes, (3°) Air and Sea Invasion

Nearly 90% of TSMCȗs capacity would be compromised , cutting off global chip supply

Geopolitical Risk Premium
A 1% risk premium was added to our cost of equity (Ke), given the investment risk

Alexandre Coelho,

PhD in I.R and Secretary of Asian and Pacific Studies

șAn invasion would destroy Taiwan's semiconductor
industry and plunge the world into an unprecedented

economic crisis Ț

Revenue
2029

(US$ BI)

CAGR
Revenue

(5 year)

Gross
Margin

2029

Capacity
Utilization

2029

EPS 2029

IRR

94

-3,1%

30%

72%

-44%

-88%

IRR

Upside

worst-case

scenario

EPS 2029

Exit Multiple*

3,1

10,5x

5.000

5%Risk Premium

Wafers
Produced [m]

30%

10.3% 32,5% 37,3% 42,9% 49,5% 57,3%

+0.5% 22,3% 26,3% 30,8% 36,1% 42,3%

+1% 13,4% 16,7% 20,4% 24,7% 29,7%

+2% -1,4% 0,9% 3,5% 6,4% 9,7%

+2.5% -7,5% -5,6% -3,4% -1,0% 1,7%

G

Ke
2,0% 3,0% 4,0% 5,0% 6,0%

21% 29% 39% 54% 76%

12% 19% 28% 39% 56%

5% 10% 17% 27% 39%

-8% -4% 1% 7% 15%

-14% -10% -6% -1% 6%

Revenue
2029

(US$ BI)

CAGR
Revenue

(5 year)

Gross
Margin

2029

Capacity
Utilization

2029

EPS 2029

IRR

-46%

-86%

IRR

Upside

EPS

Exit Multiple*

1,38

10x

Risk Premium

Wafers
Produced [m]

Revenue
2029

(US$ BI)

CAGR
Revenue

(5 year)

Gross
Margin

2029

Capacity
Utilization

2029

EPS 2029

IRR

Bear

186,5

16%

50,5%

80%

-0,1%

Base

233,6

21,5%

57,5%

90%

15,1%

Bull

265,6

24,6%

58,7%

95%

23,0

24%

Market
Consensus

192 - 240

17% ȓ 22%

56 ȓ 57,3%

80 - 95%

-6%

-45,5%

16,2%

26,6%

32%

90%

IRR

Upside

4,4

18x

EPS

Exit Multiple*

3,86

13,9x